PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		RECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		prev the i	ously recorded on Reel 016320	Assignment of Assignor's Interest Frame 0283. Assignor(s) hereby c w-Hill, LLC. Assignee name was p ll.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
David D.S. POOR				12/03/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	CTB/McGrav	/-Hill LLC			
Street Address:	20 Ryan Ran	ch Road			
City:	Monterey				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	A			
Postal Code:	93940				
Property Ty	уре	440005 17	Number		
Application Number: 1100		11006547			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(202)78	3-6031			
	, ,		e fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	202-783	3-6040			
Email: mlucier@rfem.com					
Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck PC					
Address Line 1: 1425 K Street, NW Address Line 2: Suite 800					
Address Line 4:			CT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2730	-134		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NAME OF SUBMITTER:				

500946416

PATENT REEL: 023147 FRAME: 0611

source=Declaration-of-Error-in-Recorded-Assignment-Document#page1.tif source=Declaration-of-Error-in-Recorded-Assignment-Document#page2.tif source=Declaration-of-Error-in-Recorded-Assignment-Document#page3.tif source=Declaration-of-Error-in-Recorded-Assignment-Document#page4.tif source=Declaration-of-Error-in-Recorded-Assignment-Document#page5.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No.	: 11/006,547
Applicant	: David D. S. POOR, et al
Filed	: December 8, 2004 🦯
TC/A.U.	: 2624
Examiner	: Gregory M. Desire

Docket No.	: 2736-134 -
Customer No.	: 6449
Confirmation No.	: 6432 🗸

λ.,

DECLARATION OF ERROR IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT UNDER MPEP 323.01(b)

Mail Stop – Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Under the provisions of MPEP section 323.01(b), the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest to the above-captioned application submits this declaration, through its below-named representative with authority to do so, identifying an error in the assignment document recorded in this application at reel/frame 016320/0283. \checkmark

The assignor is not available to correct the original document or execute a new one.

The recorded assignment document incorrectly identifies the assignor as "<u>CTB McGraw-Hill</u>." The correct name of the assignor is <u>CTB/McGraw-Hill, LLC</u>.

This declaration is accompanied by a copy of the originally recorded papers, a cover sheet and the required fee.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Richard Patz Vice President, Research and Product Development CTB/McGraw-Hill, LLC

Date: 8/12/2009

PATENT REEL: 023147 FRAME: 0613

	06/10/2 700186		
Form P1	12 - 3 - 04 12	-20-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	÷
			<u>6 PTO</u>
To the	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please I		3 S
1. Na	me of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
	avid D.S. POOR	NAME:	
Execu	tion Data(s): December 3, 2004	CTB McGraw-Hill	
Additio	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ADDRESS:	
	me of Conveyance:	- 20 Ryan Ranch Road Monterey, California 93940	
Se Go	signment Interest Assignment Change of Name vernment Interest Assignment ecutive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?	
4. Ap	plication number(s) or patent number(s);	This document is being filed together with a new application	1
A. N/A	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No	
	ame and address of party to whom condence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u>	
Name: Addres	Richard Wydeven, Esq. s: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Street	Suite 800 Address: 1425 K St., N.W.	X Enclosed	
City: State:	Washington, D.C. Zip: 20005 one No.: 202/783-6040	Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Facsin	lle No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135	1
	ddress: rwydeven@rothwellfigg.com y Docket No. : 2736-134	Authorized User Name <u>Richard Wydeven</u>	
	DO NOT US	e This space	
9. Sig	Mare. 1112 Reg. 16. 39881	/	
N	chard Wydeven Total number	Date Date Date	
/2004 ED00PE	00000116 11096547 40.00 0P		-

г

•

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Deas Sinkler POOR a citizen of the United States, residing at 1512 Mill Road, Meadowbrook, PA 19046; (ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of the invention in DATA EXTRACTION FROM TEMPORAL IMAGE DATA (attorney docket 2736-134) and for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, on the respective dates indicated hereinbelow; and

WHEREAS, CTB McGraw-Hill (ASSIGNEE), incorporated in the state of California, with a place of business at 20 Ryan Ranch Road, Monterey, California, 93940, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3^{-2}	
day of	December, 2004.	
	PAPSP	

David Deas Sinkler POOR

RECORDED: 08/26/2009

PATENT REEL: 023147 FRAME: 0615